UNI KLINGER LIMITED - AN ISO 9001:2008 COMPANY Page 1 of 2
UKL THERMODYNAMIC STEAM TRAP
     The enthalpy in the steam basically has two components.
The Latent heat and the Sensible heat. Whereas condensate
has only sensible heat. This condensate has to be removed
as soon as it is formed, because it hinders to efficient heat
transfer as well as leads to water hammer phenomenon as it
is hot water (having more Specific Gravity) that moves with

•   The point of cross section will give you the trap size
required.
How to order and Specify:
15 NB  UKL UFT 14- 4.5 Bar, TV, Float Trap, Threaded
BSP
Always  order spares by stating the type and differential
pressure, specify-
EXAMPLE  :-
Controller Assembly- valve seat for 15 NB  UFT14-4.5
Bar
MOST IMPORTANT:-
Before doing any maintenance on the trap it is necessary to isolate both supply and return lines and any pressure to
normalize to atmosphere pressure  by opening SLR. Allow the trap to cool before doing any maintenance and clean all
sealing faces before assembling it.
SPARES AVAILABLE:
SLR Assembly
Float
Main controller assembly
Cover Gasket
Strainer
0.20.1 0.3 0.4 1 2 3 4 10 20 30 400.5 0.7 5 6 7 8 9
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1500
C
on
de
ns
at
e
C
ap
ac
ity
 (k
g/
h)
25 NB UFT 14/20 - D
P 14
15/20 NB UFT 14/20 - D
P 4.5
25 NB UFT 14/20 - D
P 4.5
15/20 NB UFT 14/20 - D
P 10
25 NB UFT 14/20 - D
P 10
15/20 NB UFT 20 - D
P 32
Differential Pressure bar (x 100 = kPa)
15/20 NB UFT 14/20 - D
P 14
15/20 NB UFT 20 - D
P 21
25 NB UFT 20 - D
P 21

•   The point of cross section will give you the trap size
required.
How to order and Specify:
15 NB  UKL UFT 14- 4.5 Bar, TV, Float Trap, Threaded
BSP
Always  order spares by stating the type and differential
pressure, specify-
EXAMPLE  :-
Controller Assembly- valve seat for 15 NB  UFT14-4.5
Bar
MOST IMPORTANT:-
Before doing any maintenance on the trap it is necessary to isolate both supply and return lines and any pressure to
normalize to atmosphere pressure  by opening SLR. Allow the trap to cool before doing any maintenance and clean all
sealing faces before assembling it.
SPARES AVAILABLE:
SLR Assembly
Float
Main controller assembly
Cover Gasket
Strainer
0.20.1 0.3 0.4 1 2 3 4 10 20 30 400.5 0.7 5 6 7 8 9
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1500
C
on
de
ns
at
e
C
ap
ac
ity
 (k
g/
h)
25 NB UFT 14/20 - D
P 14
15/20 NB UFT 14/20 - D
P 4.5
25 NB UFT 14/20 - D
P 4.5
15/20 NB UFT 14/20 - D
P 10
25 NB UFT 14/20 - D
P 10
15/20 NB UFT 20 - D
P 32
Differential Pressure bar (x 100 = kPa)
15/20 NB UFT 14/20 - D
P 14
15/20 NB UFT 20 - D
P 21
25 NB UFT 20 - D
P 21